Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, NA		03/20/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trion, Inc
Street Address:	101 McNeill Road
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27330
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2014203	TRION
Registration Number:	1181009	AIR BEAR
Registration Number:	1972262	BIG MAC
Registration Number:	1480553	ROLLAWAY
Registration Number:	2105758	CLEAR DAY
Registration Number:	2213311	FOREVER FILTER
Serial Number:	75181831	LASTS A HOUSE TIME
Serial Number:	75181825	PERFECT FIT
Serial Number:	75229105	SUPER CLEAN
Serial Number:	75497720	SUPER CLEAN
Serial Number:	75584755	PERSONAL COMFORT
Registration Number:	0504130	TRION
Registration Number:	1046283	TRION
Registration Number:	1057448	TRION
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0631

Registration Number:	2023152	AIR BOSS	
Registration Number:	2010661	TRIONRX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: jacob.fisher@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Jacob Fisher

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71620.0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Fisher
Signature:	/Jacob Fisher/
Date:	03/22/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trion Rel #1#page1.tif source=Trion Rel #1#page2.tif source=Trion Rel #1#page3.tif source=Trion Rel #1#page4.tif source=Trion Rel #1#page5.tif source=Trion Rel #1#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (the "Secured Party") under a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated July 25, 2000, executed by and between TRION, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor"), and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Collateral from all security interests and liens held by the Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor to the Secured Party, including without limitation those security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2000, at Reel 002173, at Frames 0697 - 0730 and the Secured Party does hereby reassign and revest in Grantor full title to the Collateral assigned to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

799276-v1-Release_of_Trademarks__Trion_7_00_.DOC 799276.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this and day of March, 2007. WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation STATE OF NEW YORK ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK) On the 19 day of March, 2007, before me personally came Thomas mention, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Director of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation. Notary Public MARIA CAMACHO Printed Name of Notary Commission Expiration:_

MARIA CAMACHO

MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No.: 01CA5086952

Chalified in NPSAO County

Curtificate Filed in New York County

Columisation Expires October 27, 2007

799276-v1-Release_of_Trademarks__Trion_7_00_.DOC 799276.1

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

[See attached.]

799276-v1-Release_of_Trademarks__Trion_7_00_,DOC 799276.1

APPLN: REG. GOODS GOODS A4/555,087 2,014,203 11 Air cleaners and air filters for household use to reduce dust and
other particles.
AIR BEAR (and 1,181,009 11 Air filtering unit for residential Registered; Renewal due
and light commercial air bandling 12/8/2001.
systems and disposable filter
cartridge therefor.
74/553,804 1,972,262 11 Industrial media ia air cleaners
and filters for use therewith.



Registered. Renewal Due	out money amount of the	1 3/15/2008.
Electronic precipitators		:
6		
1,480,553		
 ROLLAWAY		
United States	(008350-047)	(1) 0 00000

United States (028350-107)	CLEAR DAY	74/705,566	2105758	—	Commercial, industrial or residential air cleaning and	Registered; Declaration of Use due 10/14/03; Renewal due 10/14/07
					purification units	
United States (028350-130)	FOREVER FILTER	75/181,871	2213311	Ħ	Electronic air cleaning cell which is a component of air classes.	Electronic air cleaning cell which Registered; Declaration of Use due
					is a compound of an elegicis.	12/22/04; Kenewal due 12/22/08
United States (018350-131)	LASTS A HOUSE TIME	75/181,831	ŧ		Domestic air cleaners, whole	Pending; Statement of Use due
					nouse and portable.	7/7/99.
(028350-127)	PERFECT FIT	75/181,825	1	=	Residential air cleaner that	Pending; Statement of Use filed
					attaches to purpaces.	
United States (028350-132)	SUPER CLEAN	75/229,105	•	11	Portable air filter appliances for	Abandoned
(701-00-00-0					residential nee	

SUPER CLEAN 75/497,720 - 11 Air cleaners Pending; Response to Office		PERSONAL 75/584,755 - 11 Residential whole house als	(Count on	
SUPER CLE		PERSONAL	TOMBOD	COLUIT ON I	
United States (028350-152)	-		(028350-157)	1	

		1						
					Registered; Renewal due 11/23/2008.	Registered; Renewal due 8/17/06.	Registered; Renewal due 2/1/07.	Registered; Declaration of Use due 12/17/02: Renewal due 12/17/06
					Electrostatic air filters.	Electrostatic precipitation and electronic air cleaners.	Apparatus for electrostatic coating.	Electrostatic air cleaners for industrial and commercial use.
					=	6	9	9.
					504,130	1,046,283	1,057,448	2,023,152
		. •	- ·			t		ŧ
So 301410 MANAN		,		-	TRION Logo	TRION (Block Letters)	TRION (Block Letters)	AIR BOSS
P E STAND				-	United States (028350-037)	United States (028350-010)	United States (208350-009)	United States (028350-103)
	MI 3 MW & TRACE THE TOTAL & TRACE THE TRACE TH	THE STANDARD OF THE STANDARD O	THE STATE OF THE S		301410 Million 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	TRION Logo - 504,130 11 Electrostatic air filters. Registered; Renewal due	TRION Logo - 504,130 11 Electrostatic air filters. Registered; Renewal due 11723/2008. TRION (Block - 1,046,283 9 Electrostatic precipitation and lefectrostatic precipitation and lefectrostatic precipitation and lefectrostatic precipitation and lefectronic air cleaners.	TRION Logo - 504,130 11 Electrostatic air filters. Registered; Renewal due 11/23/2008. TRION (Block - 1,046,283 9 Electrostatic precipitation and Letters) TRION (Block - 1,057,448 9 Apparatus for electrostatic releasers).

RECORDED: 03/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0638

Registered; Declaration of Use due 12/17/02; Renewal due 12/17/06.

Registered; Declaration of Use due 10/22/02; Renewal due 10/22/06.

household use to reduce dust and

other particles.

Air cleaners and air filters for

Ξ

2,010,661

74/555,076

TRIONRX

United States (028350-095)

industrial and commercial use.